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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W.. Va.

Madge L. Matthews, et vir Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas Department

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

2659 Chesterfield Ave., Huntington, W. Va. p, 0. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va.

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

October 15 19.59

PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Butler District
ADDRESS
Weyne
Same ZFo7s County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS i 7
Well No._1076-2 F2°X0°' & ¢75.6
ABHREES Madge L. Matthews Favm
GENTLEMEN: 232 dowo

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

November 12, 1953 Madge L. Matthews, et vir

, madeby , to

—OwensT1linojs Glass Co. & Libbey-Owens-Ford Glass COand recorded on the 21+thday
of _ February, 1954

Book a , page 266
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten® days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas Department

WELL OPERATOR

; P. 0. Box 4168
89 7{7\/}}3\ Address STREET
\@ Well (;);erator} i
C7 1959 % cITv or Town 08/25/2023
"; RECEIVED §£ West Virginia
. WEST VIRGINIA Y

Fthé Teceip notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-

fon! 3P T gfm?g i b"objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
th is he well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

have been operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and th operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
o 17 -
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OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

5793 MAcCCORKLE AVENUE
P.O.BOX 4158

CHARLESTON 4, WEST VIRGINIA

<0L0O>

October 8, 1959

West Virginia Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We are submitting an application for a permit to drill well

No. 1076-2 on our Madge L. Mathews tract situated in Butler

District, Wayne County, West Virginia. Attached to the appli-

cation is a plat showing the proposed location of said well.
Very truly yours,

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

By,
T. S. Flournoy, Chief

EW:ms
Enclosure
ce: Mrs. Madge L. Mathews

2659 Chesterfield Avenue
Huntington, West Virginis

08/25/2023
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Owens, Libby-Owens Gas Department
P. 0, Box h168
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed is Permit WAY-1233 for drilling
wellNo., 1076-2 on Madge L., Matthews Farm, Butler District,

Wayne County.
Very truly yours,

Crawford L., Wilson, Directer
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/m
encls
ce Mr. James W. Pack, Inspector

Mr. R. C. Tucker, Assistant
State Geologist

08/25/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

February L, 1960

P.G.Duh
Charleston L, West Virginia

Atts s A, K. Smith

Gent.lemens
mm:m  of the completion
dreilling record for the § Vells:

WAY w1230 0. J. Spuriock h&ﬁm Union

WAY-1232 Ethel Goode "A® 2.8¢, lio. Butler

e 8,

UAY-1233 Fadge L. Matthews 1070~ But ler
Very touly yours,
CRAWFORD L, WILSON, DIRECTOR
Department of Hinas
QL. faD GAS DIVZSIGN

G/A

¢cs M. Jumes ¥, Fack, Inspector

08/25/2023
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Formation Color H%l;lﬂor Top / 7 Bottom ‘gi%v(i::r ?:3:: Remarks
Sand white hard 1259 1313
Slate dark soft 1313 1320
Sand dark hard 1320 1338
Sand light hard 1338 1385
Little lime | dark hard 1385 1405
Big lime white hard 1405. 1585 SLM 1501 = pand LM 1501
Grey Injun | grey hard 1585 170k Water level| 4OO' at 160p
Slate dark soft 170 1712
Sand light hard 1712 1755
Slate dark soft 1755 1760
. : 11-23-59 Inbtalled 7" cbg. at 1757'1"
on shoe
Shells dark hard 1760 1778
Slo.& Shlﬂo- da.rk medium 1778 1861
Sl. & Shls, | dark soft 1861 1979
Sl. & Shls. | light soft 1979 2031 , .
Sl. & Shls. | dark soft 2031 2120 SLM 2120 = pand LM 2119
Shells dark medium 2120 2151 Set packer pt 2138
Shale dark soft 2151 2178
Coffee shale| dark soft 2178 2191 - :
~ Berea light hard 2191 2200 Gas 2196 71 MCF
Sand. light hard 2200 2220
: . T.D. 2220 Test 2220 , 52 MCF
12-2-59 Shoft well with [L50# Dupont
Gelatin from 2191 to 2206 (11:20 A.M.)
Test BS 48.3 MCF
ATO 1 hr. T0.1 MCF
12-5-59
es hrs|. 55.ly MCF
12-8-59 Sholt Berea 2nd.| time with 2650#
T.P. from 2091 - 2206
Test BS: 55.L MCF
Test while cleaning out: ]
1 hr. 193 MCF
Sk hrs. 79 MCF
12-21-59 Installed 33" [tbg. at 2223
with "ollwell" comb. packer
Use for open flow 83 MCF
Shut in well at 8:30 P.M.
I |
08/P5/2023
* Date. January 20, . 1960

APPROVED_Owens, Libbey-Owshs Gas Department ...

By
mﬁ‘bﬁ,—ﬁgr *(Title)

x

Land, Engr., Geol.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Quadrangle LO\IiB&

OIL AND GAS DIVISION /?

WELL RECORD

Permit No._ Way=1233 Oil or Gas Well_ 988
(KIND)
Company OWens, Libbey-Owens Gas Department : : :
d Used Lef
Address. Ps 0. Box L4168, Charleston L, W. Va. Cotias ||  Deliting Well Packers
Farm Had;ﬁ Mathews Acres 8305 :
Location (waters) Sine
WellNo__2 (serial #1076) Elev. 975+6 16 Kind of Packer
District___Butler County___ Wayme 13 Oilwell comb. WA
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10. Size of 3x7x16
Address Sﬁ'[ﬂ__ 579'5" 579'5"
Mineral rights are owned bywm o - S had 178781 | 1ISFRN Depth se 2139-2
2659 Chesterfield Ave,ii..s Huntington, W. Va. 53/16
Drilling commenced 10-22-59 3 1/2 o v 2222! Perf. top_ﬁ__
Drilling completed 12’1-59 2 Perf. bottom__ 2223
Date Shot12/ 2&8/ 59 F‘ronL219l To. 2206 Liners Used__ Perf. top
with 150# Dupont Gelatin, 2650# T.P. Podf bokbem. o
Open Flow /10ths Water in ‘ Inch —
e oo 30k Mere i Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft __Date
Volume____83 MCF Berea Sand Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 380# 1bs 8 M ‘
o Lbls. 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 161 peer_ 36  INCHES
Fresh water_ feet feet Shl FEET. h8 INCHES FEET INCHES
Salk wabes @9552%5%-591&: feet 660,1605 feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hgl(':}tor Top Bottom : ‘gi'lvﬁvc;::r g:":;l&‘ Remarks
Surface yellow | soft 0 1k §iinas
Sand yellow soft 1 2l
Slate blue soft 2l 51
Slate grey soft 51 12
Sand light soft 12, 149
Slate dark soft 149 161 %
Coal black soft 161 164
Slate dark soft 16} 179
Sand dark soft 179 191
Slate dark soft 191 231
Sand dark medium 231 L81 Water at 420, 1 BPH
Slate dark soft 481 L95 .
Sand light medium 495 Lyal Water at 520, 3 BPH
Slate dark soft 521 sl
Coal black soft Sl 545 :
Slate dark soft S5 584 10-29-59 Installed 8-5/8" casing at
on sghoe
Sand light soft 58l 59 Water at 55h—59h, i BPH
Slate dark soft 59l 61, S
Sand white medium 61} 690 Water at 660, hole full
Slate : dark soft 690 705
Sl. & shls,| dark soft 705 715
Sand white medium 715 761
Slate dark soft 761 827
Slate dark medium 827 872 -~
Slate dark soft 872 885 .
Salt sand dark medium 885 916
Sand dark medium 916 953
Slate dark soft 953 963 1 1208/R5/2023
Sand white medium 963 1024 % > o
Slate dark medium 1024 1029 o~ S
Sand light medium 1029 1072
Sand light hard 1072 124k
Sand dark hard 12hh 1254
Slate dark soft 125k 1259
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FERC-121 .
1.0 AP! well number:
(1f not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) = 47 - 099-1233
2.0 Type of determination being sought: |
{Use the codes found on the front | _LS___ ___N_A__
of this form.) | Section of NGPA Category Code
[}
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion 1
location: (Only needed if sections 103 | NA foat
or 107 in 2.0 above.) |
4.0 Name, address and code number of | i )
applicant: (35 letters per line | Industrial Gas Corporation 009283
maximum. |f code number not | Name Seller Code
 available, leave blank.) ; P. 0, Box 1473
Street . :
: Charleston TAY 25325
i City State Zip Code
‘5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) :
or (b).] NA
(a) For onshore wells | Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field : Wayne WV
name.) | County State
(b) For OCS wells: =
NA NA
= Area Name Block Number
l Date of Lease:
| RO VI (N [ S NA
| Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
{c) Name and identification number {
of this well: (35 letters and digits =
plluiconipiy: { M. Mathews 2-1076
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name |
of the reservoir: (35 letters I NA
maximum.) l = — o
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the | e SRR
purc.haser: (35 letters and digits | Houdaille Industries, Inc. N/Available
maximum. [f code number not |
available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
]
(b) Date of the contract: | [1 |2 12 l6 l7 [3 ]
’ |
1 Mo. Day Yr.
(c) Estimated annual production: :
| 1.0 MMcf.
1
T
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
| ($/MMBTU} Prices (Indicate (b) and (c)
| {+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price:bee Addendum “A™ {
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 | 1283 00S1 0003 1 336
decimal places.) | e s T — —_— e — e Bl s e
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: { 08/ /
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 2; %0235
decimal places.) 2 2_-..2__4.._3_ Q__-_:’l.i_z_ _0_0__._ Lo 2 T
9.0 Person responsible for this application: |
Agent{+Uss Only : Namewlll iam C. Charlton Tli)lllevjs;on _Counsel
Date Received by Juris. Agency .
" [ e (P Gl
v : Signature
Date Received by FERC
| 02728 /79 (304) 342-8166
'L Date Appiication is Completed Phone Number

FT758C0306/2-2



ELL “UENATION RYIOaT
Ve 3

FARITCIPANTS: DALE: q,\ T y w 4 ' ' LUYRR-SELLFR (O
WFELL OPERATOR: QM Ui\fll . p]QS pOr O'hk\’{ on (00233
FIRST PURCHASER: _ HO’LLC( e QDCIJ LSJJMI /) Dﬂ(’ e

OTHER: .- i : ) N IO

¢,a-«’%u-ultz~ /03%-‘“""""(/

(-_\‘V. Va. Dcpartimcnt of Mines, Oil & Gas Division E% . ST T ) G AL.
WELL DETERMINATICN File NUAEBER Q’D EEE ;)

13.@2_2_8__-1 03691 [233
Use Above File Numbor cn all Communicalicns We w fka/ 7/3/8'0 ﬁl .

r.elating to Determination cf this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

1 FERC-121 Y TItems not completed - Line No.
2 IV-1 - Agent \\{i HLOJ'Yﬂ C v (1 h@_rl \“.-{)_r\ -

3 1IV-2 - Well Permit )/

4 1IV-6 - Well Plat /

5 1IV-35- Well Record____‘{___ Drilling v Deepening -
6 IV-36- Gas-0il Test:/Gas Cnly —~ Was 0il Froduced?__: Ratie ™
7 IV-3%- Annual Production a\ years

8 IV-40- 90 day Production €5 Days off Line: — —— -

9 1IV-48- Application for Certification. Cemplete? o

10 - 17 IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 —@ 57 — 58. Complete ‘/ Si o

18 - 28 Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts Structure Map -

1:4000 Map Well Tabulations Gas Analyses

’ Commencedy 70 2= —v%4
(5) Date G—é‘:;:r:c_-ﬁ;:d: Vo™ —'/-—_sd' 4‘:55 Deepened —_— - o
(5) Production Depth: 7 [€ ¢
(5) Production Formation: @-{{'—(m
'plr\a.( en 1 ou.)
(5) --93%' o~ 53 WALE
Apfer ?——rac
(5) Static R.P. Tmiie3yr 3 9 0_% -

S P

(6) Other Gas Test: \—\— )

(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Product)on 36;’ é {z. /_é__,_é//

(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days~ & '.2 ea} C,{g' Wp ﬂ_{/
Vs

(8) Line Pressure: MA PSIG from Daily Report
— 08/25/2023

(5) 0il Production: — From Completion Report

(10-17) Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done: y(f
(10-17) Is affidavit sig:.ed? \/ Notarized? \/

Does official well recori : -n the Department confirm the submitted information? %(_/'

Additional Inforration Does computer program confimm?

.
Was Doteriination Objecis’ -n? By Whon? %
N - = i g = R S LN o | |




FORM 1V-56WC

Cl Dace 02/28 1979
ST W YIRGINIA Operator's
ATE OF WEST iy 2.1076
CEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
API Well
N 099 . 1076
Scace ~ Councy erciC

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPFER CAS WELL
NGPA Section 108

DESIGNATED AGENT William C. Charlton

ADDRESS P. 0. Box 1473
Charleston, WV 25325
WwELL 0PERATOR Industrial Gas Corporation LOCATION: Elevacion 975.6'
Appress P, O, Box 1473 Wacershed Not Available
Charleston, WV 25325 pisc. Butler councy Wayne Quad.LOUisa
GAS PURCHASER _* Gas Purchase Contract No.”
ADDRESS Meter Chart Code R0419

Dace of Contract

*See FERC-121 - Addendum "A"

* - % * . x * * * * * * % * * %* *

Provide a complete inventory of che lease and production equipment used for the well for

* *

the previous

.24 monchs or., if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in produccion. Inciude a complete

list of equipment Or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during

complection or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

(See Attachment)

Lisc all records reasonably available to vou which contain information relevant to a determinacion
of eligibility (including production records, B&0 Tax Records and royalty payment records) and

_indicace the location of such records:

All records required to determine production by meter
stations are maintained in Charleston, West Virginia.

B§O Tax Records are located in Charleston, West Virgini
our Boston, Massachusetts office and the Houston, Texas
office.

Royalty payment instructions are located in Charleston,
West Virginia office and Houston, Texas office.

a,

08/25/2023



FORM [V-56WC
Reverse)
12-78)

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

I have made a diligent search of the production records located
in Charleston, West Virginia. They were the records utilized
in making the determination herein.

- Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent wirh the
information specified above? Yes Mo X | If yes, indicate cthe type and source of the
information.

AFFIDAVIT -

1, Lawrence B. Mentzer , having been first sworn according to law, state that
I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner
herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that
on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information,
knowledge and belief, the well for which this certificacion is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

2 e '/%‘“f
: /

7

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
counNTY OF Kanawha . TO WIT: =
I, Charlotte I. Mathews . a MNotary Public in and for the sctacte and county aforesaid,

do cerctify that Lawrence B. Mentzer whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing dace

19 79 , has acknleedged the same before me, in my councty aforesaid.

February . 1979.

the 28 day of February ;

Given under my hand and official seal this 28 day of

My term of office expires on the Sth day of December , 1985

08/25/2023
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Longitude

Company Owens, Libbey- Owens Gas Dot
Address Fox /48 Charleslonm 4 Hia |

Farm_éZaajze_AAZQ_éég&.s__

Tract Acres. &3 ¥ Lease No._ 2597 |
Well (Farm) No < Serial No. Z707&
Elevation (Spirit Level) 92 74> &

Quadrangle / U/ S R

_County_ﬂ@)ﬁtzs District_Be Ao o~

Engineer__ 25, Frlowrs» o)

Engineer’s Registration No

File No Drawing No
Date\ /7?2 26 , /95 TFScale_/ "= SO0 7

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATIOM MAR;
FILE NO.__WAY-/233

-+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude
and longitude lines being represented by
border lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of
original tracing.

ALLEN BLUEPRINT & SUPPLY CO.





